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Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 133,638 of 495,050 (26.99%)

Ballots Cast: 267,362

MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JOEL VENTRESCA

WILMA PANG

ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR.
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON
ELLEN LEE ZHOU

LONDON N. BREED
Write-in

Total Votes

MARC ROTH

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

RYAN LAM

DEAN PRESTON
NOMVULA O'MEARA
VALLIE BROWN
Write-in

Total Votes

City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election
Summary Report - 5

Total

133,634 / 495,050
15,262
385

Total
8,549
3,237
1,694
5,302

17,122
80,854
1,229
117,987

Total
1

Total
15,311 /51,976

575

27

Total
668
6,790
188
7,019
44
14,709

Total

26.99%

7.25%
2.74%
1.44%
4.49%
14.51%
68.53%
1.04%

0.00%

29.46%

4.54%
46.16%
1.28%
47.72%
0.30%
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CITY ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

DENNIS J. HERRERA
Write-in

Total Votes

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
SUZY LOFTUS
LEIF DAUTCH
NANCY TUNG
CHESA BOUDIN
Write-in

Total Votes

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

MANOHAR "MANQO" RAJU
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

133,634 / 495,050
27,531
34

Total
105,753
316
106,069

Total

Total

133,634 / 495,050
8,470
328

Total
39,371
18,896
25,829
40,561

179
124,836

Total

Total

133,634 / 495,050
29,565
23

Total
103,751
295
104,046

Total
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26.99%

99.70%
0.30%

26.99%

31.54%
15.14%
20.69%
32.49%

0.14%

26.99%

99.72%
0.28%
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SHERIFF

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

PAUL MIYAMOTO
Write-in

Total Votes

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JOSE CISNEROS
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

133,634 / 495,050
35,310
26

Total
97,891
407
98,298

Total

Total

133,634 / 495,050
31,690
26

Total
101,625
293
101,918

Total

MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JENNY LAM

KIRSTEN STROBEL
ROBERT K. COLEMAN
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

133,728 / 495,050
24,075
444

Total
79,452
17,246
12,199

312
109,209

Total

11/6/2019 3:10:00 PM

26.99%

99.59%
0.41%

26.99%

99.71%
0.29%

27.01%

72.75%
15.79%
11.17%

0.29%
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MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 133,724 / 495,050 27.01%
Undervotes 29,679
Overvotes 39
Candidate Total
IVY LEE 103,622 99.63%
Write-in 384 0.37%
Total Votes 104,006

Total
PROPOSITION A
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 133,724 / 495,050  27.01%
Undervotes 3,283
Overvotes 28
Candidate Total
YES 90,422 69.34%
NO 39,991 30.66%
Total Votes 130,413

Total
PROPOSITION B
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 133,724 / 495,050 27.01%
Undervotes 7,319
Overvotes 26
Candidate Total
YES 96,998 76.75%
NO 29,381 23.25%
Total Votes 126,379

Total
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PROPOSITION C

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION D

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION E

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

133,724 / 495,050
2,922
76

Total
24,817
105,909
130,726

Total

Total

133,724 / 495,050
3,568
34

Total
86,807
43,315

130,122

Total

Total

133,724 / 495,050
4,448
39

Total
96,373
32,864

129,237

Total

27.01%

18.98%
81.02%

27.01%

66.71%
33.29%

27.01%

74.57%
25.43%
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PROPOSITION F

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

133,724 / 495,050  27.01%
5,924
17

Total
97,578 76.36%
30,205 23.64%

127,783

Total
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