### City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election Summary Report - 5

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 133,638 of 495,050 (26.99%) Ballots Cast: 267,362

#### MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total			
Times Cast		133,634 / 495,050	26.99%
Undervotes		15,262	
Overvotes		385	
Candidate		Total	
JOEL VENTRESCA		8,549	7.25%
WILMA PANG		3,237	2.74%
ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR.		1,694	1.44%
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON		5,302	4.49%
ELLEN LEE ZHOU		17,122	14.51%
LONDON N. BREED		80,854	68.53%
Write-in		1,229	1.04%
Total Votes		117,987	
		Total	
MARC ROTH	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%

# MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

	Total	
Times Cast	15,311 / 51,976	29.46%
Undervotes	575	
Overvotes	27	
Candidate	Total	
RYAN LAM	668	4.54%
DEAN PRESTON	6,790	46.16%
NOMVULA O'MEARA	188	1.28%
VALLIE BROWN	7,019	47.72%
Write-in	44	0.30%
Total Votes	14,709	
	Total	

## CITY ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,634 / 495,050	26.99%
Undervotes	27,531	
Overvotes	34	
Candidate	Total	
DENNIS J. HERRERA	105,753	99.70%
Write-in	316	0.30%
Total Votes	106,069	
	Total	

## **DISTRICT ATTORNEY**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	133,634 / 495,050 26.99%
Undervotes	8,470
Overvotes	328
Candidate	Total
SUZY LOFTUS	39,371 31.549
LEIF DAUTCH	18,896 15.149
NANCY TUNG	25,829 20.69%
CHESA BOUDIN	40,561 32.499
Write-in	179 0.149
Total Votes	124,836
	Total

### **PUBLIC DEFENDER**

	Total	
Times Cast	133,634 / 495,050	26.99%
Undervotes	29,565	
Overvotes	23	
Candidate	Total	
Candidate		
MANOHAR "MANO" RAJU	103,751	99.72%
Write-in	295	0.28%
Total Votes	104,046	
	Total	

### SHERIFF

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,634 / 495,050	26.99%
Undervotes	35,310	
Overvotes	26	
Candidate	Total	
PAUL MIYAMOTO	97,891	99.59%
Write-in	407	0.41%
Total Votes	98,298	
	Total	

### TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,634 / 495,050	26.99%
Undervotes	31,690	
Overvotes	26	
Candidate	Total	
JOSÉ CISNEROS	101,625	99.71%
Write-in	293	0.29%
Total Votes	101,918	
	Total	

# **MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION**

	Total	
Times Cast	133,728 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	24,075	
Overvotes	444	
Candidate	Total	
JENNY LAM	79,452	72.75%
KIRSTEN STROBEL	17,246	15.79%
ROBERT K. COLEMAN	12,199	11.17%
Write-in	312	0.29%
Total Votes	109,209	
	Total	

### MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	29,679	
Overvotes 39		
Candidate	Total	
IVY LEE	103,622	99.63%
Write-in	384	0.37%
Total Votes	104,006	
	Total	

### **PROPOSITION A**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	3,283	
Overvotes	28	
Candidate	Total	
YES	90,422	69.34%
NO	39,991	30.66%
Total Votes	130,413	
	Total	

# **PROPOSITION B**

	Total	
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	7,319	
Overvotes	26	
Candidate	Total	
YES	96,998	76.75%
NO	29,381	23.25%
Total Votes	126,379	
	Total	

## **PROPOSITION C**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	2,922	
Overvotes	76	
Candidate	Total	
YES		18.98%
	24,817	
NO	105,909	81.02%
Total Votes 130,726		
	Total	

### **PROPOSITION D**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	3,568	
Overvotes	34	
Candidate	Total	
YES	86,807	66.71%
NO	43,315	33.29%
Total Votes	130,122	
	Total	

# **PROPOSITION E**

	Total
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050 27.01%
Undervotes	4,448
Overvotes	39
Candidate	Total
YES	96,373 74.57%
NO	32,864 25.43%
Total Votes	129,237
	Total

### **PROPOSITION F**

	Total	
Times Cast	133,724 / 495,050	27.01%
Undervotes	5,924	
Overvotes	17	
	<b>T</b> . 1	
Candidate	Total	
YES	97,578	76.36%
NO	30,205	23.64%
Total Votes	127,783	
	Total	